
2025
ChristmasThe poverty of Bethlehem should move each 

one of us to reflect on the needs of others

We are committed to being a place of welcome 
and to supporting all faithful, ...

We seek to become a centre for faith formation, 
spiritual accompaniment and social outreach

Contact Parish Office

... from our Parish Mission Statement

Donations



Our lady Queen of Peace Parish

Sat 20 Dec – Eve of 4th Sunday of Advent

Mon 29 Dec to Wed 31 Dec

Sun 28 Dec – Feast of the Holy Family

Sun 21 Dec  – 4th Sunday of Advent

Thu 1 Jan 2026 – New Year’s Day
Solemnity of Mary the Mother of God
World Day of Peace

Mon 22 Dec & Tues 23 Dec

Wed 24 Dec – Christmas Eve

Fri 2 Jan 2026

Sat 3 Jan 2026

Sun 4 Jan 2026 – Second Sunday After Christmas

Mon 5 Jan 2026

Tue 6 Jan 2026 – The Epiphany of the LordThu 25 Dec – Christmas Day

Fri 26 Dec & Sat 27 Dec


